VANTAGE DRILLING INTERNATIONAL LTD. - CONFIRMED FIRST DAY OF TRADING ON EURONEXT GROWTH

Dubai, October 25, 2024: Reference is made to previous announcements regarding the contemplated admission to trading of the shares of Vantage Drilling International Ltd. (the "Company") on Euronext Growth Oslo (the "Listing"). The Company is pleased to announce that all conditions for the Listing have been fulfilled, and that the first day of trading on Euronext Growth Oslo will be Monday, October 28, 2024.

Advisors:

DNB Markets, a part of DNB Bank ASA, acted as Euronext Growth Advisor to the Company in connection with the Listing. Advokatfirmaet Schjødt AS is engaged as Norwegian legal counsel.

About the Company:

Vantage Drilling International Ltd., a Bermuda exempted company, is an offshore drilling contractor, with a current owned fleet of two ultra-deepwater drillships and two premium jackup drilling rigs. Vantage Drilling's primary business is to contract drilling units, related equipment and work crews primarily on a dayrate basis to drill oil and natural gas wells globally for major, national and independent oil and gas companies. Vantage Drilling also markets, operates and provides management services in respect of drilling units owned by others. For more information about the Company, please refer to the Company's website, www.vantagedrilling.com.

Contact Info:

Rafael Blattner

Chief Financial Officer

Vantage Drilling International Ltd.

+971 4 449 34 28